 UG_A9508_HWD_10
Preliminary
April 2018， Version 1.0 (Preliminary)  AMICCOM Electronics Corporation
User Guide UG_A9508_HWD_10
使用 A9508 作為溫度計應用解決方案
                                                                 UG_A9508_HWD_10
April 2018， Version 1.0 (Preliminary)                                         1              AMICCOM Electronics Corporation
Document Title

2.3.1 參考電路圖
A9508 內建兩組 RC-ADC RCADC0/RCADC1，目前的應用電路使用一組 RCADC0 參考電路如 Fig. 2.2a 所示。
Fig. 2.2a     RC-ADC 參考電路
                                                                 UG_A9508_HWD_10
April 2018， Version 1.0 (Preliminary)                                         5              AMICCOM Electronics Corporation
2.3.2 電路 Layout
目前的應用電路 Layout 如 Fig. 2.2 b/Fig. 2.2 c 所示
Fig. 2.2b     Top Layer
Fig. 2.2c     Bottom Layer
                                                                 UG_A9508_HWD_10
April 2018， Version 1.0 (Preliminary)                                         6              AMICCOM Electronics Corporation
2.3.3 BOM List
Item Component Size Value Tol. Manufacturer Manufacturer Number
1 U1 QFN10*10
88Pin A9508F4  Amiccom
2 C1, C2 0402 22p ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H220J
3 C3 0402 22nF ±10% Murata GRM155R71H223K
4 C4 0402 100pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H101J
5 C5,C13 0402 2.2uF ±10% Murata GRM155R61A225K
6 C6,C8,C9,C22 0402 0.1uF ±10% Murata GRM155R71C104K
7 C7 0402 1nF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H102J
8 C10 1206 10uF -20/+80% WALSIN 1206F106Z160CT
9 C11 0402 47nF ±10% Murata GRM155R71E473K
10 C14,C16 0402 1uF ±10% Murata GRM155R61A105K
11 C15,C18 0402 4.7pF ±0.25pF Murata GRM1555C1H4R7C
12 C19 0402 2.7pF ±0.25pF Murata GRM1555C1H2R7C
13 C20 0402 15pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H150J
14 C23,C24 0402 2.2pF ±0.25pF Murata GRM1555C1H2R2C
15 C26,C29 0402 820pF ±2% Murata GRM1555C1H821GA01D
16 L1 0402 15nH ±5% Murata LQG15HS15NJ
17 L3 0402 18nH ±5% Murata LQG15HS18NJ
18 L4 0402 7.5nH ±5% Murata LQG15HS7N5J
19 L5 0402 0-ohm
20 L6 0402 10nH ±5% Murata LQG15HS10MJ
21 R1 0402 100K ±5%
22 R5 0402 10k ±0.1%
23 R6 DIP
10k at